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TENTATIVE 
CONGRESSIONAL RECESSES 

108TH CONGRESS - SECOND SESSION 
CALENDAR YEAR 2004 

 
       SENATE   HOUSE 
 
2ND SESSION CONVENES    Tues, Jan 20   Tues, Jan 20 
 
PRESIDENT’S DAY RECESS   cob, Fri, Feb 13  cob, Fri, Feb 13 
 (President’s Day, Mon, Feb 16)      to Mon, Feb 23     to Mon, Feb 23 
 
MARCH RECESS     cob, Fri, Mar 12 
          to Mon, Mar 22     
 
EASTER RECESS     cob, Fri, Apr 9   cob, Fri, Apr 2 
(Easter, Sun, Apr 11)            to Mon, Apr 19     to Tues, Apr 20 
 
MEMORIAL DAY RECESS    cob, Fri, May 21  cob Fri, May 21 
 (Memorial Day, Mon, May 31)      to Tues, June 1     to Tues, June 1 
 
INDEPENDENCE DAY RECESS   cob, Fri, June 25  cob, Fri, June 25 
(Sun, July 4)         to Tues, July 6     to Tues, July 6 
 
AUGUST - LABOR DAY RECESS   cob, Fri, July 23  cob, Fri, July 23 
 (Labor Day - Mon, Sep 6)       to Tues, Sep 7     to Tues, Sep 7 
 
ELECTION  RECESS    cob, Mon, Oct 11  cob, Sat, Oct 9 
          to Tues, Nov 16     to Tues, Nov 16 

 
SINE DIE ADJOURNMENT TARGET  cob, Fri, Nov 19  cob, Fri, Nov 19 
      
 
“cob” – close of business 


